RESOLUTION NO. 2025-91
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1
TO CONTRACT FOR FY 2024 NJDOT TRUST FUND
RESURFACING OF BROAD STREET
BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LL.C
1316 ENGLISHTOWN ROAD, OLD BRIDGE, NJ 08857

WHEREAS, the Township Council authorized the Township Engineer, Remington & Vernick
Engineers to prepare plans, specifications and obtain bids for the FY 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund
Resurfacing of Broad Street; and

WHEREAS, Remington & Vernick Engineers received the bids on September 12, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer, has recommended award of the contract to the lowest
most responsible bid for FY 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund Resurfacing of Broad Street to: Black Rock
Enterprises, LLC, 1316 Englishtown Road, Old Bridge, NJ 08857; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends Construction Change Order #1 in the amount
of $11,156.25 (Schedule A); and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Township of Florence accepts the recommendation of the
Township Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Township of Florence,
County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, that Construction Change Order #1 in the amount of
$11,156.25 for contract for FY 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund Resurfacing of Broad Street is hereby
approved as recommended by the Township Engineer.

3k 3k sk ok ok ok sk skoskook >k sk sk ok skosk sk koskok 3k 3k ok ok 3k sk Kok ok

Certification of Funds by CFO:

Account # Amount

General Capital

Ordinance No. 2022-03 $16,179.10

Grant Fund

FY 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund $239,360.00

Change Order #1 $ 11,156.25

Amende Contract Amount $266,695.35
A C A0S
Michelle Chiemiego
Municipal Treasurer

3k skook ok ok ok okosk ok sk sk ok sk sk sk sk skoskokok sk ok ok sk ook sk skeok ok ok

I, NANCY L. ERLSTON, CLERK of the Township of Florence, County of Burlington, State of New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the certification of available funds has been provided to the governing body and that
the foregoing is a true copy of the Resolution approved by Township Council at their ﬁzp:'ill&j} 29?,5_meeting.

— VML - N T~

Nahcy L. Erlstori} RMC
Township Clerk

Note: This Resolution authorizes a Change Order to the Contract for 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund Resurfacing of Broad Street..




KESoLVTION  LOLH-4|
! Serepore AN
REMINGTON

RV I= | &VERNICK
ENGINEERS

April 9, 2025

Mr. Thomas A. Sahol, Township Administrator
Township of Florence

711 Broad Street

Florence, New Jersey 08518

Re:  Township of Florence

FY’ 2024 NJDOT Trust Fund Resurfacing of Broad Street

Construction Change Order #1
RVE #0315 T 008

Dear Mr. Sahol:

As you are aware the Township awarded the above captioned construction contract to Black Rock

Enterprises LLC, in the amount of $255,539.10.

Additional striping and HMA surface course was added to the project. Accordingly, Remington &
Vernick Engineers is recommending the Municipality authorize Construction Change Order #1 for

RVE HQ:

2059 Springdale Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
O: (856) 795-9595

F: (856) 795-1882

the extra work as specifically detailed in the table below, in the amount of $11,156.25. We find the

contractor’s cost to be reasonable for the work required.

The following contract pay items and quantities are to be added:

Item
No. Description Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Cost
Contract Items:
10 Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface
Course, 2” Thick 103.68 Tons $100.00 | $10,368.00
20 | Traffic Stripes, 4” 460 LF $0.94 $432.40
21 Traffic Markings Lines, 6” 154 LE $1.40 $215.60
22 Traffic Markings Lines, 24” 25 LF $5.61 $140.25

TOTAL: $11,156.25

For your convenience, a summary of project costs are as follows:

Original Contract Amount, as awarded:
Change Order #1, as recommended:
Amended Contract Amount:

$255,539.10

$ 11.156.25
$266,695.35

It should be noted the project is close to completion, and we anticipate there will be construction
contract reductions, which will be applied on the State Form SA-1, State Aid Change Order #1 Final,
along with the above additions, once the construction contract has been finalized.



Page 2
Township of Florence
April 9, 2025

If you have any questions or require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,
REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS

&

Dok
?ETQ;YA»‘;
"

Mark Lodato, P.E.
Project Manager / Engineer

S
f ”“‘f*’»*-«fi*’i{,r

ML/kn

cc: Michelle Chiemiego, CFO
Nancy L. Erlston, Clerk
Ted Lovenduski, Zoning Officer
Lou Rodia, RVE



